

Date: 19th November 2024

BSE Scrip Code: 533293

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 NSE Scrip Code: KIRLOSENG

To Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C -1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that:

Pursuant to Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including amendments thereunder and in continuation of earlier communication vide letter dated 7<sup>th</sup> November 2024 and 13<sup>th</sup> November 2024, we hereby inform that the Transcript of the Conference Call for Investors and Analysts held on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> November 2024, at 4.00 p.m. (IST) to discuss the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the guarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2024. has been uploaded on the website of the Company, viz. www.kirloskaroilengines.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited

Farah Irani Company Secretary

Kirloskar Oil Engines Limited A Kirloskar Group Company

Regd. Office: Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune, Maharashtra - 411 003 India. Tel: +91 (20) 25810341, 66084000 Fax: +91 (20) 25813208, 25810209 Email: info@kirloskar.com | Website: www.kirloskaroilengines.com CIN: L29100PN2009PLC133351